

PS&E JOB NO : 08A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3114
 HWY : SR 161
 TITLE : SR 161
 STONE CREEK
 NOISE WALL
 08A008
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	VETCH CONSTRUCTION 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		38.58 %		32.75 %		53.17 %	
			68,550.00	26,450.00	91,000.00	22,450.00	105,000.00	36,450.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	0.4000	ACRE	25,000.0000	-52.00 %	12,000.0000	-52.00 %	30,000.0000	20.00 %	
			10,000.00	-5,200.00	4,800.00	-5,200.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	
3	REMOVING NOISE BARRIER WALL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
GRADING									
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	35.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	-33.33 %	65.0000	8.33 %	80.0000	33.33 %	
			2,100.00	-700.00	2,275.00	175.00	2,800.00	700.00	
STRUCTURE									
5	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00		
6	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 11A								
	9675.0000	S.F.	50.0000	6.00 %	54.0000	8.00 %	61.4500	22.90 %	
			483,750.00	29,025.00	522,450.00	38,700.00	594,528.75	110,778.75	
7	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 11D								
	1728.0000	S.F.	50.0000	16.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	69.2000	38.40 %	
			86,400.00	13,824.00	103,680.00	17,280.00	119,577.60	33,177.60	
8	NOISE BARRIER WALL ACCESS DOOR								
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	150.00 %	3,199.5000	-20.01 %	6,000.0000	50.00 %	
			4,000.00	6,000.00	3,199.50	-800.50	6,000.00	2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3114
 HWY : SR 161
 TITLE : SR 161
 STONE CREEK
 NOISE WALL
 08A008
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98004-5732 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	VETCH CONSTRUCTION 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
9	ESC LEAD									
	50.0000	DAY	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-99.33 %	
			7,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	50.00	-7,450.00	
10	STREET CLEANING									
	120.0000	HR	130.0000	115.0000	-11.54 %	150.0000	15.38 %	1.0000	-99.23 %	
			15,600.00	13,800.00	-1,800.00	18,000.00	2,400.00	120.00	-15,480.00	
11	INLET PROTECTION									
	14.0000	EACH	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	86.0000	-14.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,400.00	1,120.00	-280.00	1,204.00	-196.00	1,120.00	-280.00	
12	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00		60,000.00		
13	MULCHING									
	0.4000	ACRE	4,000.0000	2,500.0000	-37.50 %	3,300.0000	-17.50 %	1,100.0000	-72.50 %	
			1,600.00	1,000.00	-600.00	1,320.00	-280.00	440.00	-1,160.00	
14	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #2 CONT., 2' HT.									
	46.0000	EACH	13.0000	16.0000	23.08 %	23.0000	76.92 %	20.0000	53.85 %	
			598.00	736.00	138.00	1,058.00	460.00	920.00	322.00	
15	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #5 CONT., 4' HT.									
	3.0000	EACH	25.0000	45.0000	80.00 %	54.0000	116.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			75.00	135.00	60.00	162.00	87.00	90.00	15.00	
16	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, #2 CONT., 18" HT.									
	29.0000	EACH	18.0000	16.0000	-11.11 %	24.0000	33.33 %	22.0000	22.22 %	
			522.00	464.00	-58.00	696.00	174.00	638.00	116.00	
17	PSIPE BURKWOOD VIBURNUM "MOHAWK", #2 CONT., 18" HT.									
	72.0000	EACH	8.0000	16.0000	100.00 %	24.0000	200.00 %	27.0000	237.50 %	
			576.00	1,152.00	576.00	1,728.00	1,152.00	1,944.00	1,368.00	
18	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 6" SPREAD									
	879.0000	EACH	8.0000	11.0000	37.50 %	13.0000	62.50 %	14.0000	75.00 %	
			7,032.00	9,669.00	2,637.00	11,427.00	4,395.00	12,306.00	5,274.00	
19	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT., 6" SPREAD									
	223.0000	EACH	8.0000	11.0000	37.50 %	13.0000	62.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			1,784.00	2,453.00	669.00	2,899.00	1,115.00	3,345.00	1,561.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3114
 HWY : SR 161
 TITLE : SR 161
 STONE CREEK
 NOISE WALL
 08A008
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA			VETCH CONSTRUCTION	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD	
	98004-5732							
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			EVERETT WA 982011927			CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	PSIPE BALDHIP ROSE, #1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	74.0000 EACH		8.0000	11.0000	37.50 %	14.0000	75.00 %	14.0000	75.00 %	
			592.00	814.00	222.00	1,036.00	444.00	1,036.00	444.00	
21	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, #1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	134.0000 EACH		9.0000	11.0000	22.22 %	13.0000	44.44 %	14.0000	55.56 %	
			1,206.00	1,474.00	268.00	1,742.00	536.00	1,876.00	670.00	
22	PSIPE BOSTON IVY, #1 CONT., THREE RUNNERS 12" MIN.									
	197.0000 EACH		9.0000	11.0000	22.22 %	17.0000	88.89 %	20.0000	122.22 %	
			1,773.00	2,167.00	394.00	3,349.00	1,576.00	3,940.00	2,167.00	
23	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,100.00	8,100.00		8,100.00		8,100.00		
24	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,100.00	8,100.00		8,100.00		8,100.00		
25	FINE COMPOST									
	43.0000 C.Y.		70.0000	50.0000	-28.57 %	64.0000	-8.57 %	60.0000	-14.29 %	
			3,010.00	2,150.00	-860.00	2,752.00	-258.00	2,580.00	-430.00	
26	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	115.0000 C.Y.		80.0000	45.0000	-43.75 %	75.0000	-6.25 %	43.0000	-46.25 %	
			9,200.00	5,175.00	-4,025.00	8,625.00	-575.00	4,945.00	-4,255.00	
27	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	158.0000 C.Y.		60.0000	40.0000	-33.33 %	64.0000	6.67 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	
			9,480.00	6,320.00	-3,160.00	10,112.00	632.00	6,320.00	-3,160.00	
TRAFFIC										
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	12.5000 L.F.		100.0000	70.0000	-30.00 %	67.0000	-33.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	
			1,250.00	875.00	-375.00	837.50	-412.50	875.00	-375.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	3,700.0000	-7.50 %	3,600.0000	-10.00 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	
			4,000.00	3,700.00	-300.00	3,600.00	-400.00	3,500.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3114
 HWY : SR 161
 TITLE : SR 161
 STONE CREEK
 NOISE WALL
 08A008
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98004-5732 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	VETCH CONSTRUCTION 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 1,400.00	900.0000 900.00	-35.71 % -500.00	870.0000 870.00	-37.86 % -530.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	-28.57 % -400.00	
31	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		68,590.00	50,000.00	-27.10 % -18,590.00	60,000.00	-12.52 % -8,590.00	42,000.00	-38.77 % -26,590.00	
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 51.0000	S.F.	30.0000 1,530.00	25.0000 1,275.00	-16.67 % -255.00	25.0000 1,275.00	-16.67 % -255.00	18.0000 918.00	-40.00 % -612.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
33	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00	
34	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		15,000.00	7,500.00	-50.00 % -7,500.00	11,700.00	-22.00 % -3,300.00	11,000.00	-26.67 % -4,000.00	
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
37	SPCC PLAN L.S.		3,000.00	1,000.00	-66.67 % -2,000.00	1,000.00	-66.67 % -2,000.00	600.00	-80.00 % -2,400.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/27/2008

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:43

PS&E JOB NO : 08A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007569 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3114
 HWY : SR 161
 TITLE : SR 161
 STONE CREEK
 NOISE WALL
 08A008
 PROJECT : N/A
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA VETCH CONSTRUCTION
 350 - 106TH AVE NE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD
 98004-5732
 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 EVERETT WA 982011927 CAMANO ISLAND WA 982828668
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
38	OTHER ITEMS MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$927,721.00	3.40 %	\$994,000.00	7.14 %	\$1,062,672.35	14.55 %
BASE TOTAL			\$927,721.00	3.40 %	\$994,000.00	7.14 %	\$1,062,672.35	14.55 %